

Soulshine Yoga Studio in Milwaukee Making Self-Care Accessible

Founder Emily McDoniels offers a virtual healing space during COVID and the holidays.

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN, UNITED STATES, December 2, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Soulshine Yoga founder Emily McDoniels is a Milwaukee native with 9 years as an educator in MPS and 2 years as a Professor for UW River Falls. In her time in and outside of school, McDoniels practices yoga to provide healing spaces and prioritize self-care – especially during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Opening her studio in 2020 has been difficult at times, though radiating positive energy throughout the Milwaukee community is what means the most to McDoniels.

"Yoga provided a healing space for me through a difficult time in my life," McDoniels explained. "As we each navigate a changing world with COVID, my intention is to make self-care, meditation and yoga practice accessible to anyone looking for it".

Realizing that many people are juggling work, kids, home schooling, COVID restrictions and more, Soulshine Yoga in Wauwatosa has a mixed schedule of virtual and in-person studio classes (in-person currently on pause with the increase in COVID cases). Finding the time for self-care can be hard, so all classes are open to any level of experience.

Virtual classes <u>with Soulshine Yoga</u> use Zoom to bring McDoniels's yoga practice to your living room, office, bedroom, pantry – wherever you can make a quiet space at home!

McDoniels has shared her yoga and meditation practice with her students and faculty. At senior living centers in the Milwaukee area, gentle yoga practice in a chair is done safely on location. In the warmer months Soulshine Yoga guides outdoor yoga practice and yoga in the park classes, each offered for discounted rates or drives for local community organizations.

As a community focused yoga studio, McDoniels aims to schedule classes that fit people's needs. "Sharing these practices with our friends and neighbors can help them find healing or focus when things can feel out of our hands". She looks forward to hearing from the Milwaukee community about the times and type of classes that people are looking for.

About Soulshine

For more information and class schedule, visit <u>www.soulshineyoga.org</u>. Soulshine Yoga, LLC is privately owned and operated <u>by Emily McDoniels</u>.

Emily McDoniels Soulshine Yoga, LLC +1 414-253-0202 soulshine222@gmail.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/531921216

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.